
April 1, 2025 

ADDENDUM 1 � JOB 22048 

TO: All prospective bidders on Projects NH-CPU-4-083(142)198, Job No. 22048 scheduled for the April 11, 
2025 bid opening. 

The following revision(s) shall be made: 

Plan Revisions: 

See attached summary from Derek D. Pfeifer, P.E. dated April 1, 2025 for an explanation. 

This addendum is to be incorporated into the bidder�s proposal for this project.  

PHILLIP MURDOFF, P.E. � CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ENGINEER 
80: jwj 
Enclosure 

for



Plan Addendum Summary and Approval  Page 1 

PLAN ADDENDUM SUMMARY AND APPROVAL 
 

PROJECT INFORMATION 

Project: NH-CPU-4-083(142)198 PCN:  22048 

Location: WARD CO; US 83, NEAR JCT OF US 83 AND US 2 - MINOT 

Date: 3/31/25  Lead Designer: Ulteig Engineers, Inc. 

Bid Opening Date: 4/11/25 JOB#:  22048 Addendum#: 1 

 
 

PLAN SHEET CHANGES 

Section Sheet Description 

6 3 & 4 

Revised note 772-P05. Updated surface preparation specifications & materials. 
 Sandblasting criteria 

o #2 – added for clarification on cleaning (pushed remaining notes 
down) 

o #3 – Revised SSPC-SP5 to SSPC-SP10 (Contractor Question #2) 
o #5 – Updated to allow 40/60 coal slag (Contractor Question #3) 
o #7 – Updated to allow CHLOR*RID or approved equal (Contractor 

Question #1) 
 Paint Traffic Signal 

o #3 – Added approved equals and combined with previous #4 
(Contractor Question #4) 

o Renumbered remaining Paint Traffic Signal criteria 

 
 
APPROVAL 
 
Should the revisions described above be processed as a plan addendum? 
 
______ Yes  ______ No 
 
_________________________________        
Derek Pfeifer, P.E. – Local Government Engineer             Date 
 
 
 
 

4/1/2025

X



03/31/2025



•

•

•

•

•

•

03/31/2025


	Addendum 1 Job 22048
	Plan Addendum Summary and Approval
	Section 6

